
Date/Time: 5/16/2007 9:33:03 PM

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services 

Panasonic CF-29 

DUT: AC881U; Type: USB modem;Serial: Project 07U11027 

Communication System: PCS 1900;Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 1850.2 MHz; σ = 1.47 mho/m; εr = 53.6; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  
 
Room AmbientTemperature: 22.0deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 21.0 deg. C 
 
DASY4 Configuration: 
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  witha peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552; ConvF(7.6, 7.6, 7.6); Calibrated: 5/30/2006 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn427; Calibrated: 11/16/2006 
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 

Position 1 - GPRS 4 Slots - L ch/Area Scan (7x9x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.713 mW/g 
 
Position 1 - GPRS 4 Slots - L ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, 
dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 13.2 V/m; Power Drift = 0.166 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.996 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.678 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.419 mW/g 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.739 mW/g 



Date/Time: 5/16/2007 9:13:53 PM

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services 

Panasonic CF-29 

DUT: AC881U; Type: USB modem;Serial: Project 07U11027 

Communication System: PCS 1900;Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.5 mho/m; εr = 53.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  
 
Room AmbientTemperature: 22.0deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 21.0 deg. C 
 
DASY4 Configuration: 
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  witha peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552; ConvF(7.6, 7.6, 7.6); Calibrated: 5/30/2006 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn427; Calibrated: 11/16/2006 
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 

Position 1 - GPRS 4 Slots - M ch/Area Scan (7x9x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.798 mW/g 
 
Position 1 - GPRS 4 Slots - M ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, 
dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 14.1 V/m; Power Drift = 0.163 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.13 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.766 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.467 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.841 mW/g 



Date/Time: 5/16/2007 9:52:05 PM

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services 

Panasonic CF-29 

DUT: AC881U; Type: USB modem;Serial: Project 07U11027 

Communication System: PCS 1900;Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2 
Medium parameters used: f = 1910 MHz; σ = 1.53 mho/m; εr = 53.2; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  
 
Room AmbientTemperature: 22.0deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 21.0 deg. C 
 
DASY4 Configuration: 
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  witha peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552; ConvF(7.6, 7.6, 7.6); Calibrated: 5/30/2006 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn427; Calibrated: 11/16/2006 
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 

Position 1 - GPRS 4 Slots - H ch/Area Scan (7x9x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.995 mW/g 
 
Position 1 - GPRS 4 Slots - H ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, 
dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.0 V/m; Power Drift = 0.176 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.46 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.960 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.577 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.06 mW/g 



Date/Time: 5/16/2007 10:04:55 PM

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services 

Panasonic CF-29 

DUT: AC881U; Type: USB modem; Serial: Project 07U11027 

Communication System: PCS 1900; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2 

Position 1 - GPRS 4 Slots - H ch/Z Scan (1x1x41): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm, dz=2.5mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.05 mW/g 



Date/Time: 5/16/2007 10:16:48 PM

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services 

Panasonic CF-29 

DUT: AC881U; Type: USB modem;Serial: Project 07U11027 

Communication System: PCS 1900;Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.5 mho/m; εr = 53.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  
 
Room AmbientTemperature: 22.0deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 21.0 deg. C 
 
DASY4 Configuration: 
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  witha peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552; ConvF(7.6, 7.6, 7.6); Calibrated: 5/30/2006 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn427; Calibrated: 11/16/2006 
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 

Position 1 - WCDMA - M ch/Area Scan (7x9x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.501 mW/g 
 
Position 1 - WCDMA - M ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, dy=7.5mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.4 V/m; Power Drift = 0.102 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.725 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.489 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.297 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.538 mW/g 



Date/Time: 5/17/2007 12:01:02 AM

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services 

Panasonic CF-29 

DUT: AC881U; Type: USB modem;Serial: Project 07U11027 

Communication System: PCS 1900;Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.5 mho/m; εr = 53.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  
 
Room AmbientTemperature: 22.0deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 21.0 deg. C 
 
DASY4 Configuration: 
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  witha peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552; ConvF(7.6, 7.6, 7.6); Calibrated: 5/30/2006 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn427; Calibrated: 11/16/2006 
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 

Position 2 - GPRS 4 Slots - M ch/Area Scan (8x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.656 mW/g 
 
Position 2 - GPRS 4 Slots - M ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, 
dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 3.80 V/m; Power Drift = 0.136 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.02 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.693 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.427 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.761 mW/g 



Date/Time: 5/16/2007 10:38:03 PM

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services 

Panasonic CF-29 

DUT: AC881U; Type: USB modem;Serial: Project 07U11027 

Communication System: PCS 1900;Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.5 mho/m; εr = 53.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  
 
Room AmbientTemperature: 22.0deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 21.0 deg. C 
 
DASY4 Configuration: 
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  witha peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552; ConvF(7.6, 7.6, 7.6); Calibrated: 5/30/2006 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn427; Calibrated: 11/16/2006 
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 

Position 2 - WCDMA - M ch/Area Scan (9x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.432 mW/g 
 
Position 2 - WCDMA - M ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, dy=7.5mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 1.65 V/m; Power Drift = 0.735 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.572 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.390 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.238 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.429 mW/g 



Date/Time: 5/16/2007 11:10:29 AM

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services 

Toshiba Sattellite 

DUT: AC881U; Type: USB modem;Serial: Project 07U11027 

Communication System: PCS 1900;Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.5 mho/m; εr = 53.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  
 
Room AmbientTemperature: 22.0deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 21.0 deg. C 
 
DASY4 Configuration: 
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  witha peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552; ConvF(7.6, 7.6, 7.6); Calibrated: 5/30/2006 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn427; Calibrated: 11/16/2006 
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 

Vertical - GPRS 4 Slots - M ch/Area Scan (10x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.117 mW/g 
 
Vertical - GPRS 4 Slots - M ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, 
dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.57 V/m; Power Drift = 0.017 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.144 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.112 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.084 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.118 mW/g 



Date/Time: 5/16/2007 12:28:35 PM

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services 

Toshiba Sattellite 

DUT: AC881U; Type: USB modem;Serial: Project 07U11027 

Communication System: PCS 1900;Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.5 mho/m; εr = 53.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  
 
Room AmbientTemperature: 22.0deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 21.0 deg. C 
 
DASY4 Configuration: 
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  witha peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552; ConvF(7.6, 7.6, 7.6); Calibrated: 5/30/2006 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn427; Calibrated: 11/16/2006 
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 

Vertical - WCDMA - M ch/Area Scan (10x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.089 mW/g 
 
Vertical - WCDMA - M ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, dy=7.5mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.80 V/m; Power Drift = -0.097 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.113 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.087 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.068 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.092 mW/g 



Date/Time: 5/16/2007 11:38:52 AM

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services 

Toshiba Sattellite 

DUT: AC881U; Type: USB modem;Serial: Project 07U11027 

Communication System: PCS 1900;Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.5 mho/m; εr = 53.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  
 
Room AmbientTemperature: 22.0deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 21.0 deg. C 
 
DASY4 Configuration: 
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  witha peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552; ConvF(7.6, 7.6, 7.6); Calibrated: 5/30/2006 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn427; Calibrated: 11/16/2006 
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 

Horizontall - GPRS 4 Slots - M ch/Area Scan (10x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.526 mW/g 
 
Horizontall - GPRS 4 Slots - M ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, 
dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.46 V/m; Power Drift = 0.169 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.712 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.515 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.340 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.551 mW/g 



Date/Time: 5/16/2007 12:04:19 PM

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services 

Toshiba Sattellite 

DUT: AC881U; Type: USB modem;Serial: Project 07U11027 

Communication System: PCS 1900;Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.5 mho/m; εr = 53.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  
 
Room AmbientTemperature: 22.0deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 21.0 deg. C 
 
DASY4 Configuration: 
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  witha peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552; ConvF(7.6, 7.6, 7.6); Calibrated: 5/30/2006 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn427; Calibrated: 11/16/2006 
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 

 
Horizontall - EGPRS 4 Slots - M ch/Area Scan (7x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.315 mW/g 
 
Horizontall - EGPRS 4 Slots - M ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, 
dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 14.2 V/m; Power Drift = 0.056 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.394 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.285 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.194 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.306 mW/g 



Date/Time: 5/16/2007 1:59:44 PM

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services 

Toshiba Sattellite 

DUT: AC881U; Type: USB modem;Serial: Project 07U11027 

Communication System: PCS 1900;Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.5 mho/m; εr = 53.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  
 
Room AmbientTemperature: 22.0deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 21.0 deg. C 
 
DASY4 Configuration: 
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  witha peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552; ConvF(7.6, 7.6, 7.6); Calibrated: 5/30/2006 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn427; Calibrated: 11/16/2006 
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 

Horizontall - WCDMA - M ch/Area Scan (7x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.369 mW/g 
 
Horizontall - WCDMA - M ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, dy=7.5mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 15.9 V/m; Power Drift = 0.186 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.490 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.362 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.245 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.391 mW/g 



Date/Time: 5/16/2007 2:14:38 PM

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services 

Toshiba Sattellite 

DUT: AC881U; Type: USB modem;Serial: Project 07U11027 

Communication System: PCS 1900;Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.5 mho/m; εr = 53.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  
 
Room AmbientTemperature: 22.0deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 21.0 deg. C 
 
DASY4 Configuration: 
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  witha peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552; ConvF(7.6, 7.6, 7.6); Calibrated: 5/30/2006 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn427; Calibrated: 11/16/2006 
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 

 
Horizontall - WCDMA + HSDPA - M ch/Area Scan (7x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.365 mW/g 
 
Horizontall - WCDMA + HSDPA - M ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=7.5mm, dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.1 V/m; Power Drift = -0.168 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.470 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.345 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.232 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.370 mW/g 



Date/Time: 5/16/2007 5:32:49 PM

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services 

Compaq Presario 

DUT: AC881U; Type: USB modem;Serial: Project 07U11027 

Communication System: PCS 1900;Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.5 mho/m; εr = 53.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  
 
Room AmbientTemperature: 22.0deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 21.0 deg. C 
 
DASY4 Configuration: 
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  witha peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552; ConvF(7.6, 7.6, 7.6); Calibrated: 5/30/2006 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn427; Calibrated: 11/16/2006 
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 

Horizontal - GPRS 4 Slots - M ch/Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.312 mW/g 
 
Horizontal - GPRS 4 Slots - M ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, 
dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.1 V/m; Power Drift = -0.158 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.411 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.295 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.193 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.314 mW/g 



Date/Time: 5/16/2007 7:38:45 PM

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services 

Compaq Presario 

DUT: AC881U; Type: USB modem;Serial: Project 07U11027 

Communication System: PCS 1900;Frequency: 1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.5 mho/m; εr = 53.5; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Phantom section: Flat Section  
 
Room AmbientTemperature: 22.0deg. C; Liquid Temperature: 21.0 deg. C 
 
DASY4 Configuration: 
- Area Scan setting - Find Secondary Maximum Within: 2.0 dB and  witha peak SAR value greater than 0.0012W/kg 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3552; ConvF(7.6, 7.6, 7.6); Calibrated: 5/30/2006 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn427; Calibrated: 11/16/2006 
- Phantom: SAM 2; Type: SAM 2; Serial: 1050 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 53; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 172 

Horizontal - WCDMA - M ch/Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.199 mW/g 
 
Horizontal - WCDMA - M ch/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, dy=7.5mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.74 V/m; Power Drift = -0.120 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.274 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.195 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.127 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.211 mW/g 




